
10&U 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18&O Open

30.95 28.29 26.89 25.23 24.17 22.15 22.08 22.02 21.97 21.97

Seth Micheal-

Ailuelohia (19)
Curtis Lutsch (02) Delano Ducheck (90) Stephen Calkins (12) Graeme Tozer (00) Laon Kim (23) Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (25) Addison Butler (26) Addison Butler (26)

1:07.60 1:00.96 59.04 55.47 51.93 48.65 47.90 47.32 47.71 47.32

Ken Stairs (06) Curtis Lutsch (02) Andrew Guo (15) James Kendrick (05) Graeme Tozer (00) Laon Kim (23) Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (25) Stephen Calkins (22) Laon Kim (25)

2:24.81 2:19.74 2:08.24 1:58.60 1:57.11 1:46.14 1:44.40 1:43.00 1:43.68 1:43.00

Ken Stairs (06) Allen Qu (14) Mathieu Cyr (15) James Kendrick (05)
Fernando Cervantes 

Alatorre (12)
Laon Kim (23) Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (25) Rick Say (03) Laon Kim (25)

5:05.67 4:49.92 4:28.60 4:17.27 4:08.71 3:52.80 3:48.88 3:47.42 3:41.99 3:41.99

Ken Stairs (06) Allen Qu (14) Keith Barrett (94) Mathieu Cyr (16) Jeremy Bilic (13) Laon Kim (23) Laon Kim (24) Lorne Wigginton (22) Rick Say (03) Rick Say (03)

10:52.35 10:11.06 9:21.53 8:55.14 8:39.49 8:04.28 8:09.70 7:51.59 7:47.07 7:47.07

Ken Stairs (06) Mathieu Cyr (14) Mathieu Cyr (15) Jeremy Bilic (13) Jeremy Bilic (14) Laon Kim (23) Laon Kim (24) Lorne Wigginton (22)
G. Vandermeulen 

(90)

G. Vandermeulen 

(90)

22:29.15 19:31.41 17:41.44 16:49.87 16:12.96 15:48.49 15:33.77 15:10.61 14:55.16 14:55.16

Andrew Guo (13) Spencer Pan (10) Mathieu Cyr (15) Jeremy Bilic (13) Jeremy Bilic (14) Liam Dennett (18)
Raymond Betuzzi 

(04)
Lorne Wigginton (22)

Peter Brothers 

(2018)

Peter Brothers 

(2018)

35.72 32.79 29.90 27.90 27.12 25.32 24.53 24.11 23.93 23.93

Stephen Hou (12) Chase Verjee (14) Chase Verjee (15) Kinnon Sen (24) Kinnon Sen (24) Kinnon Sen (25) Aiden Norman (22) Aiden Norman (23) Russell Wood (14) Russell Wood (14)

1:16.90 1:08.55 1:05.30 59.05 58.14 55.04 51.87 51.68 50.84 50.84

Ken Stairs (06) Curtis Lutsch (02) Chase Verjee (15) Kinnon Sen (24) Kinnon Sen (24) Aiden Norman (21) Aiden Norman (22) Aiden Norman (23) Pascal Wollach (09) Pascal Wollach (09)

2:41.61 2:23.87 2:20.21 2:10.45 2:06.77 1:57.64 1:52.81 1:52.05 1:52.61 1:52.05

Carter Shaul (09) Curtis Lutsch (02) Curtis Lutsch (03) Kinnon Sen (23) Kinnon Sen (24) Aiden Norman (21) Aiden Norman (22) Aiden Norman (23) Pascal Wollach (09) Aiden Norman (23)

38.67 36.86 32.54 31.50 30.37 28.15 28.44 27.59 26.69 26.69

Oliver Bidrman (09) Oliver Bidrman (10) Kim Rimer (25) Aiden Luykenaar (17) Aiden Luykenaar (18) Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (24) Morgan Knabe (99) Paul Kornfeld (09) Paul Kornfeld (09)

1:24.12 1:18.20 1:13.07 1:09.05 1:06.64 1:03.97 1:02.42 59.93 57.10 57.10

Oliver Bidrman (09) Curtis Lutsch (02) Curtis Lutsch (03) Curtis Lutsch (04) Curtis Lutsch (05) Aiden Luykenaar (18) Aiden Luykenaar (19) Morgan Knabe (98) Paul Kornfeld (09) Paul Kornfeld (09)

3:03.07 2:44.45 2:34.68 2:25.09 2:20.58 2:21.11 2:16.73 2:11.21 2:03.26 2:03.26

Ken Stairs (06) Curtis Lutsch (02) Curtis Lutsch (03) Curtis Lutsch (04) Curtis Lutsch (05) Lorne Wigginton (21) Laon Kim (24) Morgan Knabe (99) Paul Kornfeld (09) Paul Kornfeld (09)

33.89 32.69 29.69 27.11 25.93 25.50 25.00 24.45 23.56 23.56

Carter Shaul (09) Ivan Starkov (26) Miguel Lorenzo (23) Aaron Xiao (23)
Jeffery Cheung (23)

Kinnon Sen (24)
Stephen Calkins (14) Stephen Calkins (15) Laon Kim (25) Stephen Calkins (23) Stephen Calkins (23)

1:18.99 1:11.89 1:04.99 1:01.76 58.90 56.26 53.03 52.18 51.93 51.93

Lorne Wigginton (16) Nicholas Girguis (26) Miguel Lorenzo (23) Stephen Calkins (12) Kinnon Sen (24)
Nicholas Duncan 

(21)
Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (25)

Nicholas Duncan 

(25)

Nicholas Duncan 

(25)

3:11.05 2:44.52 2:29.81 2:19.84 2:09.10 2:05.81 1:58.74 1:58.07 1:54.27 1:54.27

Kourosh Soleimani 

(12)
Adam Maybury (06) Lorne Wigginton (18) Spencer Pan (12) Trevor Johnsen (88) Lorne Wigginton (21) Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (25)

Shamek Pietucha 

(00)

Shamek Pietucha 

(00)

1:19.12 1:13.60 1:08.60 1:04.19 1:00.88 58.29 55.42 55.06 54.31 54.31

Oliver Bidrman (09) Charles Wong (00) Jarod Tsang (10) Jarod Tsang (11) Curtis Lutsch (05) Oliver Bidrman (14) Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (25) Russell Wood (14) Russell Wood (14)

2:45.14 2:26.75 2:20.28 2:14.77 2:10.25 2:02.08 1:59.08 1:58.43 1:56.97 1:56.97

Ken Stairs (06) Curtis Lutsch (02) Curtis Lutsch (03) Curtis Lutsch (04) Curtis Lutsch (04) Laon Kim (23) Laon Kim (24) Laon Kim (25) Robert Hill (18) Robert Hill (18)

6:04.20 5:07.55 4:52.13 4:48.08 4:37.40 4:27.80 4:15.44 4:09.71 4:08.50 4:08.50

Kourosh Soleimani 

(12)
Curtis Lutsch (02) Keith Barrett (94) Curtis Lutsch (04) Graeme Tozer (00) Laon Kim (24) Tuja Dreyer (24) Lorne Wigginton (22) Curtis Myden (94) Curtis Myden (94)
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